



Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Piatt County	Piatt	22-07122-00-BR	04/04/22

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$1,067,607.00	

Bidder's Name	Stark Excavating, Inc		
Bidder's Address	1805 W Washington		
City, State, Zip	Bloomington, IL 61701		
Proposal Guarantee	Bid Bond		
Terms			

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	Earth Excavation		CU YD	81	\$35.0000	\$2,835.00	\$32.0000	\$2,592.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20300100	Channel Excavation		CU YD	767	\$20.0000	\$15,340.00	\$26.0000	\$19,942.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28000250	TEMP EROS CONTR SEED		POUND	33	\$7.0000	\$231.00	\$3.5000	\$115.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROS BAR		FOOT	260	\$5.0000	\$1,300.00	\$5.2500	\$1,365.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28000500	INLET & PIPE PROTECT		EACH	2	\$250.0000	\$500.00	\$140.0000	\$280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28100109	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5		SQ YD	1086	\$100.0000	\$108,600.00	\$105.5000	\$114,573.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC		SQ YD	1086	\$5.0000	\$5,430.00	\$4.5000	\$4,887.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
35101400	AGG BASE CSE B		TON	118	\$35.0000	\$4,130.00	\$70.0000	\$8,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SQ YD	246	\$16.5000	\$4,059.00	\$10.5000	\$2,583.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
48101200	AGGREGATE SHLDS B		TON	50	\$40.0000	\$2,000.00	\$70.0000	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50100100	REM EXIST STRUCT		EACH	1	\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00	\$110,500.0000	\$110,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL		FOOT	90	\$22.5000	\$2,025.00	\$12.0000	\$1,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION		CU YD	107	\$30.0000	\$3,210.00	\$40.0000	\$4,280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50200300	COFFERDAM EXCAVATION		CU YD	144	\$60.0000	\$8,640.00	\$38.0000	\$5,472.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50201121	COFFERDAM TYP 2 LOC 1		EACH	1	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50201122	COFFERDAM TYP 2 LOC 2		EACH	1	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES		CU YD	146.2	\$1,000.0000	\$146,200.00	\$975.0000	\$142,545.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
50400505	P P CONC DK BM 27 DP		SQ FT	4056	\$90.0000	\$365,040.00	\$110.0000	\$446,160.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50800205	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD		POUND	14560	\$3.0000	\$43,680.00	\$2.2500	\$32,760.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50900205	STEEL RAILING, TYPE S1		FOOT	343	\$150.0000	\$51,450.00	\$150.0000	\$51,450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
51200959	FUR M S PILE 14X0.312		FOOT	790	\$70.0000	\$55,300.00	\$104.5000	\$82,555.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
51202305	DRIVING PILES		FOOT	790	\$1.0000	\$790.00	\$0.0100	\$7.90		\$0.00		\$0.00
51203200	TEST PILE METAL SHELLS		EACH	4	\$7,000.0000	\$28,000.00	\$8,750.0000	\$35,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
51204650	PILE SHOES		EACH	20	\$200.0000	\$4,000.00	\$575.0000	\$11,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
51500100	NAME PLATES		EACH	1	\$500.0000	\$500.00	\$600.0000	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
542D0223	P CUL CL D 1 18		FOOT	114	\$60.0000	\$6,840.00	\$64.7500	\$7,381.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
59300100	CONTR LOW-STRENG MAT		CUYD	54.4	\$180.0000	\$9,792.00	\$132.0000	\$7,180.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
72501000	TERMINAL MARKER - DA		EACH	4	\$35.0000	\$140.00	\$30.0000	\$120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
X2501000	SEEDING CL 2 SPL		ACRE	.25	\$7,500.0000	\$1,875.00	\$12,000.0000	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
X7011800	TRAFF CONT-PROT BLR 21		L SUM	1	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		L SUM	1	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Z0001900	ASB BEARING PAD REMOV		EACH	14	\$50.0000	\$700.00	\$75.0000	\$1,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Bid:						As Read:		\$1,238,739.70				
						As Calculated:		\$1,238,739.70		\$0.00		\$0.00
						% Over/Under:		16.03 %				